



WEB COPY



T.O.S No.1 of 2007

A.A.NAKKIRAN, J.

Learned counsel for the plaintiffs is present. No representation for the defendant.

2. The defendant has not filed his written statement. Hence, the defendant is called absent and set exparte.

3. List the matter before the Master Court, for recording exparte evidence on 07.08.2023.

31.07.2023

uma