

BEFORE THE ADDITIONAL MASTER I,
HIGH COURT, MADRAS

TOS. 1 of 2007

Date : 28.08.2023

Time : 11.00 A.M.

Name : Mr.M.Chandran (PW 1)

Age : 73 Years

Father's Name : Late.M.Munuswamy

Residential Address : G-2, Flat No.5253, Ground Floor, Sanjay Sai
Apartments, 52 & 53, Balaji Nagar, 3rd Street,
Korattur, Chennai – 600 076.

PW1 examined in chief by Mr.S.D.Ramalingam, Learned Counsel for the
Plaintiff.

Solemnly affirmed:

I am the 2nd Plaintiff herein. I am filing my proof affidavit
stating the facts of this case and the same may be treated as part and
parcel of my examination-in-chief. The following document is marked
as exhibit.

Ex.P1 is the Original Will dated 11.02.2002 (Original Will is in the safe
custody).

Time: 11.05 A.M.

Taken down in open Court, read over and explained to the witness
and the same is admitted by the witness to be correct and signed before
me.

ADDITIONAL MASTER – I

BEFORE THE ADDITIONAL MASTER I,
HIGH COURT, MADRAS

TOS. 1 of 2007

Date : 22.04.2025

Time : 01.30 P.M.

Name : Mr.M.Chandran (PW 1)

Age : 74 Years

Father's Name : Late.M.Munuswamy

Residential Address : G-2, Flat No.5253, Ground Floor, Sanjay Sai
Apartments, 52 & 53, Balaji Nagar, 3rd Street,
Korattur, Chennai – 600 076.

PW1 examined in chief by Mr.S.D.Ramalingam, Learned Counsel for the
Plaintiff.

Solemnly affirmed:

I am the 2nd Plaintiff herein. I am filing my proof affidavit
stating the facts of this case and the same may be treated as part and
parcel of my examination-in-chief. The following document is marked
as exhibit.

Ex.P1 is the Original Will dated 11.02.2002 (Original Will is in the safe
custody).

Ex.P2 is the Affidavit of N.Gandhi dated 18.11.2005.

Time: 01.40 P.M.

Taken down in open Court, read over and explained to the witness
and the same is admitted by the witness to be correct and signed before
me.

ADDITIONAL MASTER – I

The following documents may be marked as exhibits.

Ex.P1 is the

Ex.P2 is the

Ex.P3 is the

Ex.P4 is the

Ex.P5 is the

Ex.P6 is the

Ex.P7 is the

Ex.P8 is the

Ex.P9 is the

Ex.P10 is the

Therefore, it is prayed, that, this Hon'ble Court may be pleased to pass a judgment and decree as prayed for in the plaint with cost and further relief may be granted as this Hon'ble Court may deem fit in the facts and circumstances of the present case and thus render justice.