



WEB COPY



TOS.No.1 of 2007
in O.P.No.538 of 2006

A.A.NAKKIRAN, J.

Learned counsel for the
plaintiff is present.

2. The learned counsel for
the plaintiff seeks time for
examining the attesting witnesses.

3. In view of the above,
the Registry is directed to send the
bundles to the learned Additional
Master for examining attesting
witnesses on 18.10.2023 and the
learned Additional Master is directed
to complete the witnesses within a
period of three weeks and re-send
the bundle to this court.

Gv

11.10.2023