



WEB COPY

TOS.No.1 of 2007

Dr.R.N.MANJULA, J.

The records have been received from the Master Court with the following endorsement dated 23.07.2025:

"Plaintiff's counsel present. P.W.1 present. Defendant's counsel present. Defendant's counsel represented as not ready. Case of the year 2007, sufficient time given but defendant's side not ready to cross examine P.W.1. Post the case before the Hon'ble Court. Submit all the case records before the Hon'ble Court."

2. When the matter is taken up today, the learned counsel for the defendant submitted that if one opportunity is given, he can complete the cross examination of P.W.1.

3. Considering his request, the records are ordered to be sent back to the learned Additional Master No.I for the purpose of continuation of recording evidence including cross examination of P.W.1 by fixing a date on 16.09.2025.

4. List the matter before the learned Additional Master No.I on 16.09.2025.

02.09.2025

gsk

Dr.R.N.MANJULA, J.

gsk



WEB COPY

TOS.No.1 of 2007

02.09.2025